
August 2023

Dear Mustangs:
As the Athletic Director of Evergreen Park Community High School I would like to welcome you to the 2023-24
school year. We have been hard at work preparing for this school year!

Online registration for our fall sports is available on our athletic website EvergreenParkHS.8to18.com . If you have
previously registered for any of our athletic programs/camps, that log-in is still valid. You will need to update your
information for the current school year as well as select the sports that you are planning to try-out for. If you have
not created a log in, just visit the above website and select the registration tab to get started. A current physical
must be on file in the Athletic Office no later than the first day of tryouts.

Fall Sports begin on Monday August 7th, with the exception of Golf, which starts on Tuesday, August 8th; refer to
the below schedule for times & locations.

Sport Time/Location Head Coach
Cross Country 7am, EPCHS Track Coach Doran
(Boys&Girls) pdoran1@evergreenpark.org

*Football, Varsity 9am-12:30pm, EPCHS Turf Field Coach Ramazinski
jramazinski@evergreenpark.org

*Football, Frosh/Soph 9am-11:30am, EPCHS Turf Field Coach Zimmerman
rzimmerman@evergreenpark.org

*Golf Tues. 8/8, 9am, Meadows Golf Club Coach Pasek
(Boys&Girls) spasek@evergreenpark.org

Boys Soccer 8am-10am, EPCHS Baseball Field Coach Montelongo
emontelongo@evergreenpark.org

Girls Swim 3:15pm-5:30pm, EPCHS Pool Coach Marshall
smarshall@evergreenpark.org

Girls Volleyball 8am-10am - Incoming Freshmen Coach Zofkie
10am-12pm - JV bzofkie@d124.org
12pm-2pm -Varsity

*ALL Football players should report to the field on August 7th at 8:40 am.
*Golf @ Meadows Golf Club on 8/8, bring clubs & course fee of $10. Transportation from EPCHS leaves promptly @
8:30am for those who need a ride to the course or you can meet us at the course.

Make the most of your high school experience and get involved!

GO MUSTANGS!
Jim Soldan
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